and rounded down to the
   nearest board lot

9,000,000 to 39,999,999 43 879,523,073 Approximately 0.25% of the  2,�25,000 0.24%
   excess Offer Shares applied for
   and rounded down to the
   nearest board lot

40,000,000 to 499,999,999 24 2,267,437,��9 Approximately 0.20% of the  4,480,000 0.20%
   excess Offer Shares applied for
   and rounded down to the
   nearest board lot

984,002,500 � 984,002,500 Approximately 0.�8% of the  �,8�6,707 0.�8%
   excess Offer Shares applied for

 �,75� 4,5�2,436,659  �2,6�5,925

- 4 -

The Directors have allocated the excess Offer Shares at their discretion and on a fair and equitable basis
by reference to the number of excess Offer Shares applied for by each Qualifying Shareholder, but have
given preference to topping up odd lots to whole board lots.

Changes in shareholding structure of the Company

To the best knowledge of the Board, the following is a table showing the changes in shareholding structure
of the Company immediately prior to and after completion of the Open Offer:

 Immediately before Immediately following
 completion of the Open Offer completion of the Open Offer
 Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Starryland (Note 1) 202,500,000 3�.79 303,795,000 3�.80
UBPSL (Note 2) �23,945,000 �9.46 �85,9�7,500 �9.46
Mr. Wan (Note 3) 300,000 0.05 450,000 0.05
Mr. Wong (Note 3) 3,450,000 0.54 5,�75,000 0.54
Mr. Cheng (Note 3) 3,750,000 0.59 5,625,000 0.59
Mr. Lo (Note 3) 3,750,000 0.59 5,625,000 0.59
Mr. Hsu (Note 4) 30,000,000 4.7� 45,000,000 4.7�

Public Shareholders:
Rich Regent Inc. (Note 5) 33,000,000 5.�8 49,500,000 5.�8

Other public Shareholders 236,250,000 37.09 354,330,000 37.08

 269,250,000 42.27 403,830,000 42.26

Total 636,945,000 �00.00 955,4�7,500 �00.00

Notes:

�. Starryland is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Lau who does not hold any positions in the Group. Save for Starryland’s
pro-rata entitlement to Offer Shares in full of �0�,250,000 Offer Shares, Starryland has applied for �9,000,000 excess
Offer Shares and 45,000 excess Offer Shares have been allocated to it.

2. UBPSL is a company beneficially owned as to 5�.82% by Mr. Lo and Ms. Cheng Pui Ping collectively and 48.�8% by �2
individual and corporate owners.

3. Mr. Wan, Mr. Wong, Mr. Cheng and Mr. Lo are executive Directors.

4. Mr. Hsu is a director of two subsidiaries of the Company, namely Media Magic Technology Limited and Multi Channel